# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| Mustafa Yalcin        | 11/05/2008     |
| Ozgur Mutlu Oz        | 11/05/2008     |
| Tugce Karaca          | 11/05/2008     |
| Deger Demircan        | 11/05/2008     |
| Soner Ilgin           | 11/05/2008     |
| Savas Onur Ergulu     | 11/05/2008     |
| Ahmet Burak Veyisoglu | 11/05/2008     |
| Onur Onrat            | 11/05/2008     |
| Ali Ihsan Incukur     | 11/05/2008     |
| Gizem Durakoglu       | 11/05/2008     |
| Ahmet Tabak           | 11/05/2008     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Arcelik Anonim Sirketi      |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address:   | Arastima Gelistirme Merkezi |
| Internal Address: | E5 Asfalti, No. 5           |
| City:             | Istanbul                    |
| State/Country:    | TURKEY                      |
| Postal Code:      | 34950                       |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29330071 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)631-4529

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-631-9100

Email: docketing@vclmlaw.com

PATENT REEL: 022033 FRAME: 0091

500741427

DP \$40,00 293300

Correspondent Name: VENABLE, CAMPILLO, LOGAN & MEANEY, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1938 E. OSBORN RD

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016-7234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PHDL0860-031

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony D. Logan

Total Attachments: 1

source=assign\_exe#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022033 FRAME: 0092

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

| ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION  | Docket Number (Optional)      |  |  |  |
|--|-------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Mustafa Yalçin, Özgür Mutlu Öz, Tugçe Karaca, Deger Demircan Istanbul, Turkey Whereas, I/We,Soner Ilgin, Savas Onur Eroglu, Ahmet Burak Veyisoglu, of Istanbul, Turkey Onur Onrat, Ali Ilhsan Inçukur, Gizem Durakoglu, Ahmet Tabak referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in original, and omamental design for Built-in oven  |                               |  |  |  |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  Application Number   |                               |  |  |  |
| Tor which an application for a United States Patent was executed on  | 5 Nov. 2008, andhere referred |  |  |  |
| to "assignee" whose mailing address isArastirma Gelistirme Merkezi, E5 Asfalti, N  |                               |  |  |  |
| desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  |                               |  |  |  |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum oftendollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. |                               |  |  |  |
| -  | 20 <u></u> .                  |  |  |  |
| Istanbul, Turkey  Mustafa Yalçin Özgür Mutlu Öz Tugçe Karaca   | Deger Demircan                |  |  |  |
| Soner Ilgin Savas Onur Eroglu Ahmet Burak Ve   | eyisoglu                      |  |  |  |
| Onur Onrat Ali Ihsan Inçukur Gizem Durakog   | lu Ahmet Tabak                |  |  |  |

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document, This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**RECORDED: 12/29/2008**